
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
$3,199,949,760 

LOCAL TAXES
$585,206,231 

COMMONWEALTH REVENUE
$770,558,090 

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
$220,644,951 

OTHER REVENUE
$1,201,278,356 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
$478,532,015 

FINES AND FORFEITURES
$13,369,614 

SALE OF BONDS
$182,100,000 

REVENUE FROM THE USE OF 
MONEY AND PROPERTY

$814,864,851 

PERMITS, FEES AND 
REGULATORY LICENSES

$70,826,326 

FY 2016 ADVERTISED BUDGET PLAN
REVENUE ALL FUNDS

For presentation purposes, Personal Property Taxes of $211,313,944 that are reimbursed by the Commonwealth as a result of the
Personal Property Tax Relief Act of 1998 are included in the Personal Property Taxes category.

TOTAL REVENUE = $7,537,330,194

(subcategories in millions)

Real Estate
Personal Property

$2,619.2
$580.7

School Operating
General Fund
Other

$580.2
$95.6
$94.8

General Obligation Bonds $182.1

Sewer Bond Revenue
Refuse
General Fund
School Food Services
Other

$221.6
$99.2
$74.5
$42.4
$40.8

School Health & Flexible Benefits
Health Benefits
County Employees' Retirement
Educ. Employees' Retirement
DVS
Uniformed Retirement
School Operating
Police Retirement
Other

$336.8
$180.9
$179.0
$116.2

$82.6
$72.9
$62.3
$48.3

$122.3

Grants
School Operating
School Food Services
School Grants
General Fund
Other

$68.6
$42.2
$35.8
$29.7
$29.0
$15.3

42.5%

7.8%

10.2%

16.0%

2.9%

0.2%

2.4%

0.9%

10.8%

6.3%
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